Data explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing

contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security
or an overall investment strategy. This information is published to help NASDAQ OMKX licensees to be

UCITS compliant with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have
been rounded to two decimals.

Trade Date
20210601

Name

ACUITY BRANDS, INC.
AFFILIATED MGRS GRP
ALLSTATE CP
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL
ANTERO MIDSTREAM CP
ANTERO RESOURCES CP
APOLLO COMMERCIAL RE
ARROW ELCTS

ASSURED GUARANTY LTD
AVAYA HOLDINGS CORP.
BALLY'S CORPORATION
BIOGEN INC CMN
BRIGHTHOUSE FIN CMN
CARLISLE COS INC

CNO FIN'L GRP, INC.
DISCOVERY, INC.
EQUITABLE HOLDING,
FIRST CITIZENS BANCS
FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC
FORTINET, INC.

FTI CONSULTING INC
GRAHAM HOLDINGS CO
GRAPHIC PACKAGING HO
HANOVER INSURANCE GR
INTEL CORP

J2 GLOBAL, INC. CMN
JEFFERIES FINANCIAL
KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN
LIGAND PHARM CMN
LOEWS CP

LOUISIANA PACIFIC CP
MERITOR INC

META FINANCIAL GRP
MICROSTRATEGY CL A
MOOG INCCLA
MURPHY USA INC.
NAVIENT CP CMN

NU SKIN ENT INC
POPULAR, INC.

POST HOLDINGS INC

Index

NASDAQ US Buyback Achievers Select Index

Symbol

AYI
AMG
ALL
AMP
AM
AR
ARI
ARW
AGO
AVYA
BALY
BIIB
BHF
CSL
CNO
DISCA
EQH
FCNCA
FBC
FTNT
FCN
GHC
GPK
THG
INTC
JCOM
JEF
KSU
LGND

LPX
MTOR
CASH
MSTR
MOG.A
MUSA
NAVI
NUS
BPOP
POST

1.21
1.69
1.42
1.49
1.15
2.97
1.89
1.53
3.36
4.61
1.90
2.70
3.67
131
1.70
0.93
1.74
1.71
1.40
1.14
0.99
1.34
1.30
1.13
0.99
131
3.06
1.22
1.20
1.67
1.65
1.30
2.52
1.32
1.48
1.28
3.95
1.80
2.89
1.44



PRIMORIS SERVICES CP
SANMINA CORP
SANTANDER CONSUMER
SERVICE CP INTL
SINCLAIR BRDCST A

SL GREEN REALTY CP
SPECTRUM BRANDS HOLD
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL
TOLL BROTHERS INC

TRI POINTE GROUP, IN
TRINITY IND

TRITON INT'L LTD

VOYA FINL, INC.

XEROX HOLDINGS CORPO

PRIM
SANM
sC

sC
SBGI
SLG
sPB
SYF
TOL
TPH
TRN
TRTN
VOYA
XRX

1.07
1.38
2.73
111
4.43
213
2.37
2.24
2.22
2.02
1.34
0.96
111
1.53



Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained
herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an
overall investment strategy. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

All Content is obtained by NASDAQ OMX from sources believed by NASDAQ OMX to be accurate and reliable.
However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, neither NASDAQ
OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either NASDAQ OMX's or its
Information Providers' in any of the Content.

ALL CONTENT IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. NASDAQ OM AND ITS
INFORMATION PROVIDERS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS AND DISCLAIM ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED AND
STATUTORY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND TO A USER AND /OR ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING ANY
WARRANTIES OF ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

NEITHER NASDAQ OMX NOR ITS INFORMATION PROVIDERS SHALL BE LIABLE IN ANY WAY (WHETHER
FOR NEGLIGENCE, BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE) TO A USER OR TO ANY OTHER
INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY FOR ANY UNAVAILABILITY, DELAYS, INACCURACIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS
IN THE CONTENT OR FOR ANY ACTIONS TAKEN IN RELIANCE THEREON OR FOR ANY DAMAGES,
WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE (UNLESS DUE TO WILLFUL TORTIOUS MISCONDUCT
OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE) ARISING THEREFROM, OR OCCASIONED THEREBY OR BY REASON OF
NONPERFORMANCE, OMISSION, INTERRUPTION, OR TERMINATION, OF THE CONTENT OR THE
WEBSITE OR SERVICE BY WHICH THEY ARE PROVIDED FOR ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL NASDAQ OMX OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDER BE LIABLE FOR
ANY INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or limiting
implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above limitation may not
apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.



