Data explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment strategy. This information is published to help NASDAQ OMX licensees to be UCITS compliant with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have been rounded to two decimals.

Trade Date	Index	Symbol	
20210601	NASDAQ US Buyback Achievers Select Index	DRBS	
Nama	Complial	Mainh (0/)	
Name ACUITY BRANDS, INC.	Symbol AYI	Weight (%)	1.21
AFFILIATED MGRS GRP	AMG		1.69
ALLSTATE CP	ALL		1.42
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL	AMP		1.42
ANTERO MIDSTREAM CP	AM		1.15
ANTERO RESOURCES CP	AR		2.97
APOLLO COMMERCIAL RE	ARI		1.89
ARROW ELCTS	ARW		1.53
ASSURED GUARANTY LTD	AGO		3.36
AVAYA HOLDINGS CORP.	AVYA		4.61
BALLY'S CORPORATION	BALY		1.90
BIOGEN INC CMN	BIIB		2.70
BRIGHTHOUSE FIN CMN	BHF		3.67
CARLISLE COS INC	CSL		1.31
CNO FIN'L GRP, INC.	CNO		1.70
DISCOVERY, INC.	DISCA		0.93
EQUITABLE HOLDING,	EQH		1.74
FIRST CITIZENS BANCS	FCNCA		1.71
FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC	FBC		1.40
FORTINET, INC.	FTNT		1.14
FTI CONSULTING INC	FCN		0.99
GRAHAM HOLDINGS CO	GHC		1.34
GRAPHIC PACKAGING HO	GPK		1.30
HANOVER INSURANCE GR	THG		1.13
INTEL CORP	INTC		0.99
J2 GLOBAL, INC. CMN	JCOM		1.31
JEFFERIES FINANCIAL	JEF		3.06
KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN	KSU		1.22
LIGAND PHARM CMN	LGND		1.20
LOEWS CP	L		1.67
LOUISIANA PACIFIC CP	LPX		1.65
MERITOR INC	MTOR		1.30
META FINANCIAL GRP	CASH		2.52
MICROSTRATEGY CL A	MSTR		1.32
MOOG INC CL A	MOG.A		1.48
MURPHY USA INC.	MUSA		1.28
NAVIENT CP CMN	NAVI		3.95
NU SKIN ENT INC	NUS		1.80
POPULAR, INC.	ВРОР		2.89
POST HOLDINGS INC	POST		1.44
. 551 1152511155 1116	. 551		, , ,

PRIMORIS SERVICES CP	PRIM	1.07
SANMINA CORP	SANM	1.38
SANTANDER CONSUMER	SC	2.73
SERVICE CP INTL	SCI	1.11
SINCLAIR BRDCST A	SBGI	4.43
SL GREEN REALTY CP	SLG	2.13
SPECTRUM BRANDS HOLD	SPB	2.37
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL	SYF	2.24
TOLL BROTHERS INC	TOL	2.22
TRI POINTE GROUP, IN	TPH	2.02
TRINITY IND	TRN	1.34
TRITON INT'L LTD	TRTN	0.96
VOYA FINL, INC.	VOYA	1.11
XEROX HOLDINGS CORPO	XRX	1.53

Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment strategy. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

All Content is obtained by NASDAQ OMX from sources believed by NASDAQ OMX to be accurate and reliable. However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, neither NASDAQ OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either NASDAQ OMX's or its Information Providers' in any of the Content.

ALL CONTENT IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. NASDAQ OM AND ITS INFORMATION PROVIDERS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS AND DISCLAIM ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND TO A USER AND /OR ANY THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

NEITHER NASDAQ OMX NOR ITS INFORMATION PROVIDERS SHALL BE LIABLE IN ANY WAY (WHETHER FOR NEGLIGENCE, BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE) TO A USER OR TO ANY OTHER INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY FOR ANY UNAVAILABILITY, DELAYS, INACCURACIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONTENT OR FOR ANY ACTIONS TAKEN IN RELIANCE THEREON OR FOR ANY DAMAGES, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE (UNLESS DUE TO WILLFUL TORTIOUS MISCONDUCT OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE) ARISING THEREFROM, OR OCCASIONED THEREBY OR BY REASON OF NONPERFORMANCE, OMISSION, INTERRUPTION, OR TERMINATION, OF THE CONTENT OR THE WEBSITE OR SERVICE BY WHICH THEY ARE PROVIDED FOR ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL NASDAQ OMX OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDER BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or limiting implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above limitation may not apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.